
2013 POPS CONCERT 

Concert Band Parent Volunteers 
 

For Pops to be a success, we need your help. It takes at least 38 volunteers to support each Pops 

performance and at least 27 volunteers before the first note is played.  

 

You can help in one of the following ways: 

 

 All Concert Band families should have received an email invitation to SignUp Genius. 

This is a great way to see where and when help is most needed. If you haven't received an 

invitation, email Martha Lundquist at marlundquist@edina.k12.mn.us and she will see 

that you get one. 

 

 You can also call or email any of the committee chairs listed below and see where they 

need help.  

 

 

Concert Chair Helen Meyer write2helen@comcast.net 952.473.6341 

Tickets Linda Sjolander ehsbandtickets@gmail.com 952.944.1713 

Concessions Joan Bowlin 

Julie Cologne 

djbowlin@mac.com 

juliecologne@hotmail.com 

952.924.0714 

952.8298840 

Ushers Mary Kruempelstaedter mkruemp@hotmail.com 952.942.8949 

Publicity Leanne Montgomery montyLea@yahoo.com 952.927.7823 

Program ads Laurie Shimizu lfshimizu@gmail.com 952.941.8485 

Costumes Cindy Condiff cindycondiff@comcast.net 952.217.4210 

Yard Signs Joanne Bentley j2bentley@comcast.net 952.929.2513 

Flower Sales Peggy Johnson bradnpeggy@aol.com 952.929.4454 

Pops Parties Cindy Beuerlein jbeuerlein@comcast.net 952.943.2579 

Senior Slide Show Liz Ogren ogrene@q.com 952.925.2893 

Buttons Joanne Bentley J2bentley@comcast.net 952.929.2513 

Student Messages Maggie Knack maggie.knack@comcast.net 952.929.9025 

Display Cases Kim Swiler nswiler@comcast.net 952.929.4565 

Senior Bios Alexandria Kalina alexandria.kalina@parknicollet.com 952.943.2909 

Silent Auction Colleen Raasch 

Mary Kay Werner 

colraasch@edina.k12.mn.us 

mkwerner@engunl.com 

952.454.1814 

952.925.3993 


